
LIUKI® 
High Speed 1 ~Needle lockstitch Industrial 
Sewing Machine 
itjii-*~+*m~ .y~ 

DDL-8500 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01'' and "#02"' refer to the "Note"' given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the »Qty'J column 

· Eaeh numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly pa..rt. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

J ~ - ''J 'J 7, ]-- :." ;flJ ffl 1:::. ~ [., "'C 
1. 1) A ; . .«. ~ ';./ 0)#01, #02 ~ 0) FfJ ti~ -"-- Yr 0" ?1 JC" 0) 'il5t SA :a: :.· $ N;t l' 'f5 It\~ 

2. I&JiljfJJOJ !!!:'¥ li, illi!!!: ~;,!!I., 0.1, 2.5'tl'OJ l&iillli, n i! ( JliiiL ;<-;.A) '1:: I.!( I. 5ri T, 

3. :a iiUfil O"J ( ) fi, ,l:Ji g~ &. ~ ~~ PX: G "C ~;' ~ ;;; &I ~ -r; 0 .;:, .:. t Z: :1§ ~ l ~ T ~ 

4. -1' 7 A ~X-::.' OJ-----# li, li!Wf!i!. "(' ., Q ,:: <: "';'il: '* l, * T, 

29299609 
No.1199-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§I <;{ 

!.MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOl:S COVER COMPONENTS ............................. 1 

~1lll·7'1-~r!!Jj,li; 

2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-l.i1' LEVER COMPONENTS ............................... 3 

.J:1lill . .?i::lil't;li% 

3. NEEDLE BAR, 'G'PR!GHT SHAF1 & HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COJVl.PONENTS ................. 5 

~.f.li·TI:1lill·l'ili81\il% 

4. HAA'D LIFTER COMPONENTS ............. . . . . . . . . . . . . . '' ............................ ' ... 7 

!lfl X.J: lfll!lil\ 

5. FEED JV!ECHANISM COMPO~>;"ENTS ........................................................ 9 

"' 'J ii;l% 

6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .................. . . .............. '' 11 

*ill1!!1Jtl% 

7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ........................ , ........ , . . . . . . .. . . . .. . .. . . . .... 13 

1lilillii~H1\ 

8. BELT COVER & BOBBL"l \\;1NDER COMPOJ\'ENTS ......................................... 15 

-"''v t- :1J1'- . *<il'lllli* 

9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ....................... . " 16 

;'f,jtillU!lrc~~w; 

lO.EXCLUSIVE PARTSFORDDL-8500H .................... . ....................•..... 17 

DDL-8500H W:Jlli:ll.fu 

ll.EX.CLUSI'IlE PARTS FOR DDL-8500A .................................................... 18 

DDL 8500A 1l!Jllllil.fu 

NUMERIC.tll, INDEX OF PARTS .. .. . . . .. .. . . . . . .. . .. . .................................... 19 

~!il 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.1\!!.A.CHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
~JH:fl - :91-~JMlffi 

8 

46-53 

-1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

52 
53 
54 
55 

229-02!59 
229-02209 
SS-6080410-SP 
229-00757 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1250705-RO 
SS-4120915-SP 
229-00401 
110-00619 

229-32552 
229-32503 
229-32602 
229-32701 
SD-0380552-SL 
229-20706 
229-00609 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
229-20508 
110-01500 

--,;. 229-45356 
229-21308 
229-21407 
229-21704 
229-21803 
229-21506 
229·21209 
229-2!605 
229-45307 
SS-8090670-SP 
SS-81507!0-SP 
B3118-552-EOO 
110·28008 
SS-2110920-TP 
229·20607 
SS-61!0610-TP 
TA· 1250406-RO 
SS-41209!5-SP 
229-01250 
229-01201 
229-01300 
SS-60602!0-SP 
229-01003 

;Ol Bl!09-0l2-lOB 
#02 180-77503 
#02 CM-3002000-01 
~03 CM-3002000-B1 

100-04109 
#05 Bll09-552-000 

229-02605 
SS-7110540-SP 

NOTE (I± it\) 

FACE PLATE ASM, 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 
ARM OIL SH!FLD ASM, 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 

THREAD GUIDE ROD ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE ROD 
TENSION DISK 
TENSION SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=3, 8 H=5, 5 
TWO-HOLE THREAD EYELET 
THRF.AD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=G 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 
ARM THRllD GUIDE A 
SCREW 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
TENSION NUT 
ROUT! NG STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING A 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
TENSION POST 
TAKE-UP SPRING 
TENS(ON POST SOCKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L• 5, 5 
SCREW I5/64-28 1=7 
TENSION RELEASING 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 1t/64 40 L=8.5 
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=S 
RUBBER PLUG 0=12,5 L=4 
SCREW 3/16-28 L~9 
BED SLIDE ASM, 
SLIDE PLATE 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= L9 
BED SCREW STUD 
THROAT PLAT£ (I) 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
ATTENTION SEAL 
LABEL (IS) 

GROUND !!ARK 
THROAT PLATE 
SULER STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 

IIOL ... FOR JH 
;oz. __ .FOR JE 
#03 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
#04.,,,EXCEPT JE.DOMESTlC USE 
#05,,, .FOR JA 

-2-

~Y1~('l~) 
J<Y{~'' 7~Y 
t7H' 1/8-44 L=4 
').J7~ .lj;• !Jn• Y('l~) 
fJ<b 
}~tY 

j'' w 3/16-28 L=9 
?Vi~ 
n· 1~ ,- '~Y 

1H>N>I" 90<) 
{o7~N*'? 
,.JYj{t" 7 
1~7Yf1t" 71<~ 1-
~->*1" D=3,8 H"S.S 
1M~{~ I!'! 
7Yt" '.!th·-
7•' i-Y 3/16-28 L=6 
fA" i-Y 3/16-28 1=6 
7-Mfl>NA 
7-A {o7:tt1 A }J<'/-7' 
1H>'!7(?~) 

1cf>~n" 
1}f3?7t'7~{7;}":< 
1ff31]1'" '/-(A) 
iH3fJH'7tt< 
{}f3fJ)'t"7 
1ef,,,~-1J 

1H9"" i-
{;f3h~'l]9'{ 
l-J<~-1· 9/64-40 L=5,5 
f:<W 15/64-28 1=7 
t• >' 
'"9 
Hi'7<-Y 11/64 40 1=8,5 
7-MF~t1B 
t7*;' 11/64-40 t~s 
f~b D=l2,5 L=4 ,.,. *J. 3/t6-28 L•9 
:l'' Y1~CH) 
I:>\" 91?l 
:;::~~.· H;tJ\~;?. 

t?i-~- 3/32-56 1=1,9 

,. '" 'f~IJ 
•H~l 
;'Yt' Y~"--
n· 71J" f>ii1,-H 16 l 
~t~J~f~9{}-~\16) 

/'711.* l 

·'!* 7;;r.· \-'J 
'H~ 
y 39~- ~~,-

·~t7i-'" 11/64-40 L= 5 

JH)!j 
JE/ll 
llilil'l/ll 
JE, llil illl:l:!llt < 
JAI!I 

1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
l 
8 
I 
1 

1 
(!) 
(2) 
(l) 

\0 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(l) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
( 2) 
( 1) 
( l) 
U) 
(I) 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
l 

( l) 
(!) 
(2) 
4 

1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.MAINSHAFT&THREADTAKE-UPLEVERCOMPONENTS 
J:'¥11!·3C1'f'fl,1]1* 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 

-..;>16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
?" .o 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 

SS-8151150-SP 
229-19559 
229-19203 
110-39070 
110-39062 

#OJ BI905-541-BOO 
l!0-05204 
BI408-552-000 
Bl903-552-000 
229-03157 
SS-8681650-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
R0-0442401-00 
SS-7681650-TP 
229-03108 
229-10053 
SS-6661110-SP 
229-10004 
SS-6090650-SP 
229-03405 
229-03504 
RC-1850001-KP 
229-04155 
SS-8660610-TP 
229-03207 
229-04007 
229-03306 
229-03702 
229-27206 

229-03900 
R0-0291801-00 
229-10103 

NOTE (iiac) 

SCREW 15/64-28 L~l0.5 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASll 
RUBBER 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
LEFT SCREW 
COUNTER \\'EIGHT ASlL 
SCREW 9/32-28 1;16 
SCREW 1/4-40 L;6 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
COUNTER WEIGHT 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. 
SCREW I /4-40 L; 11 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAl! 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
MAIN S~4FT BUSHING, REAR 
OIL SEAL 
SNAP RING 18.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASll. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
l!AIN SHAFT FROKT BUSHI~G 
OIL ADJUSTING COLI.~ 
BUSH1NG,lNTERMED!ATE 
ROLLER FELT 
~~ND WHEEL 

15 

OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 
RUBBER RING 
THRUST COLLAR 

#01. ... SELECTING PART 

-4-

";><~;-· 15/64-28 ~10.5 
'i'Yt' YH:r~· :7( :7~) 
7Yt• l7T 7~9:1· A 
YYP'7Yt• Y 7~ 
9Y~7;tt• Y ?~ 
7Yt' Y =- ~' ~,· lYY'I. 
T>9$" W7~? 
T>~t·- :77:-?n,,· 
t:!<• 9tl'' 
19701(?~) 
~~*~· 9/32-28 L;16 
~~~y· 1/4-40 1=6 
09Y:7' 
1nt7tl'· 9/32-28 L=l6 
'971M 
.H9•Yl'/ii.A( :7~) 
t7~l'· l/4-40 L~ll 
or'I9•Yl'Y7J.A 
t7t7' 9/64-40 L=6 
'19':/'it?~D~:ll~ 
'7~7· 'I'J7nMU1!17-A< 
CiJ' :'M)I 18.5 
'l97'i1An~IJ7C'I~l 
~)t~· l/4-40 L=6 
'H'Y ?n~~~ 
?7Y?2Y39739t,iJ7-
'J'W ?til~~~ 
~Y7'293?f3'Jt,7:r~" 
~7.· ~?' ~? 

c~w 

?7Y?293?f3?tYt'Y 
09Y?" 
t:79•Y~Y;U;{7A"'J7 

I 
I 
1 
I 

(I) 
(2) 
(!) 
(l) 
(l) 

I 
(!) 
(2) 
(I) 
(!) 
(1) 

l 
(2) 
(l) 

2 
1 

{2) 
1 
l 
I 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. :t-.<""EEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFr & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

t<TW • ll.'liill • l''liil!B!l1Jil 

7 

44 

rr-:_-_-_-_-:_-::..:::..-:_------~ 

1 1 r---, I I :! I fL15\ I I 
I I I I \........14 I 

:: ~~~~~ ~ : I 
1 1 1 ~~\ j I I 

: i : CJ ~J : ~1 3 : 

I I L- ;--=--=-==i I I 
I I , I I 
It 16-:/ 1 1 I 
I I ( 1 7 f I I I 
:1 ~~ 1 ~ I 

34 

IL L-----~ ~ : 
I ----------- 1_, 1 2 

I , 
I ----------
11 ;----, 

:! 19 __ ../ 20-1! I 

I
I! (~I 
tll~: 
:: L-----~ L1e 
1 1 ,~ i I I I ''<---21 ! 
I I : I'\ ' ' 

I
I II'J"' \ I 
I 1 I : 

It I ~22 I I I 

L~-::..-::.. L -:-_------~_-..:.)__ J 

32 

33 

-5-

29 
I.---"' 

__.,J- \ 
( 

\ 

I 
I 

u 

26 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ .• Nq. -~DIE- ___ ?A!r[ !l<L _ •• _____ -~ £:_s_ L~_I_? !jl_N ______ •- -- _t_- ~- ~i<- • j- n • - - - - gt_Y- -

l 229-01409 CAP ~ 9i' ~>]~;!~Ht1T I 
2 229-06!01 NEEDLE B.~ BUSHING ,UPPER A 9t' >7~9M<J' 1 

"' ·3 229-06002 NEEDLE BAR' ~9t.'9 l ::s 4 229-0£457 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. A9t' W "10'<) 1 
5 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 t7.l<Y' 9/64-40 1=6 (1) 

6 229 06507 SLIDE BLOCK A9t' 'J~' t7Yt1Jn l 
7 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A9t' '){j. JY;f{ 1 
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSII! NG, LOWER A9t''Jy'J;!~~ 1 
9 SS-70805!0--TP SCREW l/8-44 L=4. 5 Vl,t7#Y' 1/8-44 L=4. 5 l 

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nyt· 91J.M· 1 
11 MDB-100lli400 NEEDLE DBX! :114 ,,9 DllX1 #14 1 
12 B1306-155-0CO GEAR & PINION ASM. !JtA{f' Jl.'l y• 3-1' J'i. 1 
13 B1306-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER IJ91it M' .'.7 ?< (l) 
14 B1305-012-0AO GEAR AS!L IJ71J'JM' li'l ~- 1 J". (l) 
15 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 ~ tt#~# li4-40 1=8 (2) 
16 B1306-155-0AO PINION ASM. 'Hii'tM' I/? 73- ?~ (l) 
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW l/4-40 1=8 };tW 1/4-40 L=B (2) 
18 BJ307-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER H1JtM· ~'< n (I) 
19 BI307-155-0AO GEAR ASll. LARGE j~IJ'J~j· Jl.'7 ~-1 J~ (l) 
20 SS-8660810-TP SCREW !/ 4-40 L=8 ~:<.W 1/4-40 1=8 (2) 
21 B1308-155-0AO PINION AS!L Y!lilifl\1' !)'l Y3? J~ ( 1) 
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4·40 1=8 ~~w 1/4-40 1=8 (2) 
23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT lt77'? 1 
24 B1830-127-0AO HOOK ASM. In U~J 
25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING .LO~ER ~'f'J''?~V~M 
26 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING ,LOWER :Z'f'J''J'J';tM»- 1 
27 229-16308 BUSHING ,REAR 5<H' ?')?OMI~ I 
28 SS-4120913-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L"9 t"' cj.y' 3il6-28 1=9 1 
29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y~Y'7A7Ae919'J'U(?~) l 
30 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.8 t7~5r• 11/64-40 1=4.8 (2) 
31 229-16001 LOWER SHAFT '~y~ lJ l 
32 229-16407 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 7Mr ;;tti 1 
33 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t~· *'' 11/64:40 L=9 
34 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/I6·28 L=9 1"' ~y· 3/16·28 L=9 
35 229-16100 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL l'iY ?"?I;(,~ 
36 229·17058 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ~'<'>'' iiA7AJ.'J:7'1I(1~) 

37 SS-8!10410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 "~~,. 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2) 
38 229-16555 0 IL SEAL SCREW ASM. '5'0' Y'llH*}' ( J~) 1 
39 229-16605 OIL WICK H'' ;>~ ~:W :L"YY (!) 
40 229-16506 OIL SEAL SCREW Y'I:Y' ?VIJ.~~Y' (1) 
41 229-32909 BOBBIN ii( t~ y 1 
42 Bl837·012-0AO BOBBIN CASE ASM. t· t· Y?"-;i n 1 
43 ~01 111-41108 NEEDLE BAR ~~j;-~B 

44 1102 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 A~ }2~11 134 NM90 

NOTE (ftai!) tOL ... FOR JE, JO JE. JOfll 
;!02 .... FOR JE JEfll 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER C 
¥ll it.l:WI'lfw OMPONENTS 

' 31 3 0 . 

33--l 

~ 
8~~ I 

20 

29 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll!'~--NQ --~O]'E ___ .?J\Rl.: ~0~- ________ -~ _!:_S_LR_I_? _T_~ jl_N ____________ t __ < __ > __ j _ _______ gty __ 

1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER Hxl'T· vA·-
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW t1I71' vA' - ~~.j;j' 

3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09yJ' 
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. HIY'T'b.Z.(J~) 

5 229-08156 HAND LIFTER LINK t'\'7'T'9yJ(J~) 

6 RE-0500000-KO E-RING u· ~~~v 5 
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT t'r71' 9YJY J 
8 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 "<Jit-7tj' 9/64-40 L=10.5 
9 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eb' ~1-~9 5 3 

10 229-08008 LIFTING LEVER t'\'77" 1~ 1 
11 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:IJ" ~1-~9 5 1 
12 229-08909 HINGE SCREW t1· 71!" 3Jt.· 'J~· YtY 1 
13 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~· y.j;j• D=7.24 H=3.3 1 
14 229-08800 LIFTING LEVER LINK t1' 7'!" 9YJ 
15 229-09006 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL t~·7'T·vY71t.''J 

16 229-08305 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t~'Y'T'3Jt.''J 
17 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eb' ~~~9 5 2 
18 229-20201 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1~.1~M~H· jA' t 
19 229-20409 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1~H~t· YA' .j; 
20 B1524-012-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. j' .1'Jt1I (A9b' -~· 1'\') J~ 
21 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1)-.l)~;it,j• 3t' y 
22 229-20003 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 11-.1~M~ 
23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1~.1/LM~Y J 
24 229-07505 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW Hxf3'Jt1tY 
25 229-07604 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW NUT Hxf3'Jt1tY 71~ 
26 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR t1I]Yj-1t,' 'J 
27 229-07406 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING Hxf3'Jt11\' t 
28 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Hxt.'I;I)'Jr 
29 229-07000 PRESSER BAR Hxt.·? 1 
30 229-07307 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE ;t~xt.· ?~· H~ YYH 1 
31 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L 8 e>tY 1/4-40 L 8 1 
32 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t7.j;j• 9/64-40 L=9 2 
33 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER Hxt.· 'Jjl);.ti)JL 1 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.FEEDMEC )! ') l'tlffi HANISM COMPONENTS 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

!0 
II 

_, 12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

~52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

229-11408 
229-11507 
SS-6090670-TP 
229-11606 
229-11705 
SS-illOiiU-SH 
229-11804 
229-12109 
229-12000 
229-1!903 
SS-612I86U-SP 
229-10202 
229-11101 
SS-6090620-SP 
229-15003 
k0-0922702-00 
229-12406 
RE-0500000-KO 
229-12257 
110-10410 
RE-U50UUUO~KO 
229-11309 
229-10806 
229-!0905 
!10-08703 
l W-086\H 
229-10459 
229-12703 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
229-13206 
RC-0150001-KP 
BI£13-012-AOO 
SS-4080620-TP 
229-13354 
229-41306 
SS-7110510-SP 
229-13701 
229-12901 
229-11002 
SS-6090620-.)P 
NS-6680410-SP 
Z29-l0350 
SS-7121410-TP 
229-15151 
:>S-1121610-SP 
SD· !000801-SH 
229-15201 
229-04155 
SS-8660610-TP 
zzg-I3uus: 

:02 81636-581-COO 
SS-7110740-TP 
RC-0150001-KP 
229-13156 
SS-', 121410~ IP 
WP-0480856-SP 

,01 229-13800 
;03 81613-012-IOO 

Z29-13008 
22!HJ4155 
SS-8660610-TP 
R0-0781901-00 
229-12604 
229-12802 
SM~S0610~0- IP 
SM-80610IO··TP 
229-15300 
SS-71!1120-SP 

NOTE (t't:lil) 

FEED ADJUST ROD 
FEED REGULATOR PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=G 
FEED REGULATOR 
FEED REGULATOR BUSHl~G 
SCREW 3;lb-2S L""~ 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
FEED DIAL 
SCREW 3/16-28 L~f3 
ROCKER Sl!Arl' CONNECTING ROD 
WALKING FOOT PIN C 
SCREW 9/64-40 !..=6 
CONNECTING ROD 
ROBBER RING 
FEED REVERSE SPRING 
E-RING 
FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. 
FEED REVERSE ARli SCREW 
£-RING 
ADJUSTING LINK SPRING 
ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 
WALKING FOOT PIN A 
WALKING FOOT LINK 
CONflECIING LlNK A 
FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FEED BAR SitU I 
RETAINING RING 13.8 
FEED DOG A 
SCREW 1/B-44 L=$ 
FEED BASE ASM. 
!DJUSllNG LINK SPRiNG GOlD~ 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
fEED SPRING HOOK 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
WALKING FOOT PIN B 
SCREW 9;ti4-40 L 6 
~UT 9/32-28 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 
FEED ARM COMPL. 
SCREW 3/16~;::8 L-b.S 
HINGE SCREl! D=IO H=8 
FEED DR lVI NG SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
F:.£0 ROLuR SIW' I iWSHlNG 
NEEDLE BEARING 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 
RETAINING RING 13.8 
FEED BAR CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3;16-ZS 1;;!14 
WASHER 4. RXR. 4XO. 8 
HORIZONTAL FEED ROD B 
FEED DOG I 
FEED ROCKER SRAIT BUSHING 
IHROSI CULL\R ASM. 
SCRSil 1/4-40 L"6 
RUB3ER RING 
FEED REVERSE SHAFT 
FEED LEVER METAL 
SCREW 
SCREW 
RIVING SHAFT CRANK 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 

;OI •.•. FOR JE.JA 
;02, •.• FOR JE.JA & SELECTIVE PART(A-D) 
#03, ... FOR JA.JH 

-10-

;f19f3~1:1U1V 
t?Yf39t1~· 1t" Y 
t7t,· 9/64-40 L"6 
;t?9f3?t1~· { 
;t19f3?i:1~"1M~ 
?JLb4>)' 3716-ZS 1 
Jt?Yf39t1:f.Y 
i?9f3?tn· w t 
;t?9f39t7t"Y 
t?9~"{U 
t:1.?W 3;16-28 1.,18 
:<{·\f;t?lOJf" 
Af'f:t?Vt· ~C 
t7~,. 9/£4-40 L~6 
~- 3W:t?9o7V 
09Y9' 
t79""' _,. * 
E:b"~~l-:.l17 5 
t?9W -'11" (?'i.) 
tr9v,· -?'f' ftt>· 
E'5"'lf>9 5 
T:a?t:,.~I,7T' * 
1.::?t5~9Y,.5'T':t5-' 'JA 
Af'{t?9t' 'JA 
VJ:'ri'9l~ B 
~::?'99~? A 
t?Vf3?t~9'J?(1') 
Jt79W-
f>W 15/64-28 L=7 
t7*1" 9/64-40 L=6 
;r;ilj:;i• {§• ? 
c~·~f>'113.s 
;179h" A 
j,·ty• 1/8-44 L"6 
t?9~"1(?') 
f::?b9:;7r•' #:51' 
7tt7tY 11/64-40 L= 5 
,,,,. t~? 
A{·\-{;t79'1'1 
:<f,ft?Yt" 'JB 
t7r.'' 9/64-40 t~o 
D11W:f1} 9/32-28 
Af·\.f;f'J9?7' (:72.) 
<!t7W 5/16-28 L=l4 
}'3?t't~997' (7~} 
?lt7~~ 3;16-ZB 1=15.5 
~-~;1· 0=10 H=B· 
/'3'W:I?W 'l 
9!75'' :7i:7A}i)~~t;~; 
f;;t,j· 1/4-40 L=6 
:.r19:;' 7:.<9/if 
=-f.' Jl, ;..' yVyt,r· 
<J>t7t;· ll/64·40 L"7 
ct·~'"' 13.8 
;1;7~~·1'?'7" ( :7~) 
'?j~b+)' 3/JG-28 t~I4 
t71"Y"* 4.8XS.4X0.8 
:<1,{t·79P1f' (B) 
t?9A" I 
t?W ?;l~~ 
'797' 9:'<7:XF9'1G';J 
}><iW !/4-40 L=6 
09YJ' 
;tJ9VA' -~· J 
HYW-Y?;<ll~ 
~;;q~y· M6 [,10 
f>W M6 L=10 
)·' 391" .tJ91~1::; 
?!t7*l'" 11/64-40 L"I0.5 

JE.JAI!l 
JE. JAffl & r1i!UR81:8tt(A -D) 
JA.JH!Il 

2 
I 
I 

2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
1 
2 
1 
I 
2 
1 
I 
1 
I 
l 
1 

(1) 
1 

OJ 
I 
1 
I 

(2) 

(!} 
(l) 
I 
I 
I 
1 

(1) 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 

(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~lffif7§~ 

-11-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:LNQ __ ~OJE ____ ~A!l'l: ~0" _ ••.• _ . ___ ~ != _ S_ g _R _l p _T_ !. .9 _N ________ • ___ < __ < __ -;. __ f_ ____ • __ 9tJ __ 

I 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77'7•?V 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 09;-r 
3 229-24401 MAl~ SHAFT OIL TUBE 'J9Y" ?'i:!'J:!!\' {T 
4 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 :r~· ~;· 15/64-28 1=9 
5 229-24609 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE !p>]:~~· 17' Jl'\'' 7 
6 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~6 j~· :;:;· 3! 16 28 1=6 
7 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER ~y9::L'J7HC;tt:r 1 
8 229-24153 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM_ :iJY9:I'J~-1T (?~) 1 
9 229-24302 HOLDER 1!'Y9J.'W {T ;l;fi (I) 

10 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK :r)t"y 0.21 
II 229-24500 OIL TUBE V>'f:Z'JlA' {T 1 
12 229-24807 TUBE HOLDER ,LOWER ,,. 17' ;!ti7:'1 I 
13 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~9 t~· t-;· 15/64-28 1=9 I 
14 229-24906 SPRING :J.93')f3')t1-i'Y ~· * I 
15 229-25002 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW HY i'"?IM!tl93!'f>')t1*Y 1 
16 229-23056 LUBRICATI~G OIL PUMP ASM. '\':J.'):~.t,· YT ~{(/,'~) I 
17 229-23304 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ;Jnr ~1l-91?'1!l (!) 
18 SL-4030851-SF SCREW M3 L=S t· 1r *'" t~· "*'" M3 L=S (3) 
19 229-23007 OIL PUMP t''i7·M (1) 
20 229-23700 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {'.JI\~ 7- (!) 
21 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L= 10 ~77" !l1et-J' D=3 L"10 (3) 
22 229-23205 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER t.• YT ~17!1 (!) 
23 229-23809 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER t· YT .;:{'.17{ :'1 (!) 
24 229·23403 PLUNGER T j:;y· t- (1) 
25 229-23601 PLUNGER SCREW T ;yy· '1-h· t (l) 
26 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW T 7Y7'1-*Y' ( l) 
27 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE jo:ty• ?~~'J:J.A• {7' ( 1) 
28 SS-61!1010-TP SCREW 1 I/64-40 L= 9. 5 t7W ll/64-40 L=9. 5 1 
29 229·24005 OIL PUMP SUPPORT t· Y7' ~1'!-f4'J 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

lilli'illlllilf* 

16-. 

-13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~,1!0 ___ Ngl'!:_. __ Pp.!p'_Ng. __________ ]l_l;_ LC_~_I_P_! )_O_L ________ --~ --~-- ;<__{_ __ • _. _ •• Cl.t>: _ 

1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASll. n· 7 ~· "' If"- 1 
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR n· ;;r- ,9 (1) 
3 110-24700 GASKET 77'7~''?9 ~·,'\'y (!) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION r ?7' :'t:<t:rJ' A (4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L;7 t7*'' 5/16-24 L;7 (I) 
6 R0-1082401-00 RUBBER RING 09y~· (!) 
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL tt' 7'!" M'fCI'J7' (l) 
8 110-24106 SPRING tJI'' 7'1' M'fW '1- (I) 
9 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 Elr n~? to (I) 

10 110-24510 BRACKET tt· 77M':!" 1r m·i':r- (1) 
ll SM-9062053-SR SCREW !!6 L-20 D7:1ii';li' Nr (2) 
12 NM-6060001-SE NUT !!6 P7:ili't1r M6 Ll'-'- (2) 
13 SM-8063012-TR SCREW !!6 L;3Q r;<*'" (2) 
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW 116 L;l7.5 n,.)J?;Ii' ~r (I) 
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD tt·nn;·? (I) 
16 229-3425! .KNEE PRESS PLATE AS!L tt' 7'fHU".) l 
17 229-34509 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER tt• 771~~~- (!) 
18 229-34608 KNEE PRESS PLATE ROD tt• 71MY" _, (!) 
19 229-34400 KNEE PRESS PLATE RUBBER tt· 771~J· A (I) 
20 229-34202 KNEE PRESS PLATE tt'Y'i-1~ (I) 
21 229-34301 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER tt• 77Wtt:t (1) 
22 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L;l2. Oj:b~~·~r M6 L"l2 (I) 
23 229-31703 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD t'"7'r':t;~·g 1 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
X.}j; ~ tJ ;\- . ?f::~IMJ{i 

1 
,----------1 ________ _ 

8 

2 

J-11 
@-12 

I L _______ _ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

7 ' 
--------------------~ 

1 3 _ ______ ! ___ _ 

1426 r 
l1i~!:. 

L_ 

1 6 

20~ 

21~ i 
27 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_ ____ _j 

REF. NO NOTE _ !'.1,'<! ,r;o_. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ p _ E_ ~ _C_ ~ ] ! _I_ q ~. __ •• _ • __ .• _t __ ':: • y_ • J. ___ .... ,9t_Y_ • 

I 
2 
3 
4 
3 
li 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 

l7 
IB 
19 
20 
:n 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

229-33451 
229-33402 
229-33501 
229-33659 
229-33600 
l29-33158 
229-33907 
229-34004 
SS-4121415-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SK~3412oOO~SC 
WP-0450826-SC 
229-27354 
229-28501 

229-29004 
229-28808 
SS-7110350-SP 
229-28402 
22!i-283o3 
229-28105 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
SS-8110510-SP 
229-28709 
229-27305 
229-27404 
229-27602 
SK-3412000-SC 
WP-0450826 SC 

BELT COVER ASM. 
BELT COVER A 
BELT COVER A c;,p 
BELT COVER B AS.~. 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER B CAP ASM. 
BELT COVER SUPPORT .A 
BELT COVER A SCREW 
SCREW 3/16-28 L•14 
WASHER 5XI0.5XI 
WOOD SCREW D 4 J L•2o 
WASHER 4.5XIOXO.S 
BOBBIN WINDER COliPL. 
THRF.AD TENSION BRACKET 

THREAD TENSION SPRING 
TI!RW TENSION NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L"3.5 
RUBBER BRAKE PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER llRAKE 
POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW D"4.9 H=2.6 
SCREW 1/8·44 1"12.5 
SCREW ll/64-40 1=5 
THREAD TtNs 1 ON BRACK£1 
BOBBIN BASt 
BOBBIN PULLEY 
BOBBIN WINDER POST 
WOOD SCREW ll=4 .l IF20 
WASHER 4.5XIUX0.8 

-15-

A,. Jt~:tJT\• -(~:;) 

A' J!.~;/Jf\" ~A 

,. n~,· -;,~t,· 
,. <~;;,· -B(71J' ?) 
,. !c~A· -B 
,. M*"' -B79(?<J 
,: J}~j;"· -5'TJ.9' 
": X.f-;tJr.· -A},t;f5'. 
,,.,,. 3/16-28 L•14 
t;t·p·; 5XI0.5XI 
'\ll\.H*'~ D=4. 1 r:=:zo 
t7t'll' t 4.5X10XO.S 
;;v~Y~?'(r,o· ~) 

{~<~1>f·~··?9'{ 

{~f;'),A' * 
{;f3?:?tn 
>!t:;;y 11/64-40 IF 3.5 
tW 3J' J.;I1I1~ 
t1ii' 3J' ~ 
•• t• >tti 
~-y;,· D=4.9 H•2.6 
?~t7*~~ 1/8-44 L=l2.5 
;ny ll/04-40 IF5 
?WHff,#fli- # 
1cv~1 
{}V~J~'I 
,,,~~-? 

7 1-<?~Y D"4 .I 1"20 

I 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(l) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(2) 
l 

{I) 

(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*Jl:~liifl.ll~ 

1 

! 
I L __ 

3 

8 

17 

l 
I 
I ____ I 

REF.:._NQ __ ~O'fE- ___ ~A!'!: ~00 _______ • l!. .E _ s_ g _R _ r_ ~ _r_ ~ _o _ N ____________ t __ , _ -~- _ 1 ________ 9'J __ 

l 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1Hl7'1>/f(7') 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1rV~7Vj-' ~ (2) 
3 229-3!000 SPOOL PIN 11-'Y!f:)j;j;' (! (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 11-'"";-.;· 7?~7sY ( 2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1r'l't:'lrt·:; (2) 
6 Sl!-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L-16 t74#7' 1!6 L= 15 ( 2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE .~M JOI~T 1Hii';l;' IJ'Y~lW (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBEER CAP 1r57;J;' ;;J;:t J' L (I) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1e5i''lr (2) 

!0 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1}~7$' o) ( !'ll) (I) 
II 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1 j.;l;';j;' 91~· 7 (I) 
12 SI!-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 7~· ~~y· !!5 L=l4 (2) 
13 NII-605000!-SE NUT M5 01:!1~7n MS (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1H5';!;' !l(;;t) (!) 
15 229·31208 THREAD GUIDE {i'".f (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n· *t'lf1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT !15 n'M:I-:11- M5 (2) 
18 NM-61605!1-SE NUT Ml6X1.5 P1:!J7t1e MI6XI.5 I}~ (I) 
19 WP·I702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7t':!l' * 17X30X2.6 ( 2) 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.EXCLUSIVEPARTSFORDDL-8500H 
DDL-8500H W:Jllffildl. 

1 5 

~ 
~._Nq NOTE --.PAl<!'~·--- D E S C R I P T I 0 N ---------------------

110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
2 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H 
3 Bl114-012·000 THREAD GUIDE PIN 
4 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR 
5 BI505·552·000-A PRESSER SPRING 
6 110 73558 THREAD TENSION ASM. 
7 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 
8 110-91006 ARl! THREAD GUIDE (HA) 
9 110-91204 ,\JJJUST LINK SPRING 

10 Bl403·553·000 NEEDLE BAR BUSH! NG. LOWER 
I! Bl419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
12 110-91709 POSITIONING FINGER 
13 Bli09·555-HOB THROAT PLATE (H) 
14 BI613-555-HOO FEED DOG (H) 
15 Bl213·552·000-A OIL ADJUSTING PI' 
16 110-92459 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 
17 SS-6080320-SP SCREW l/8-44 L~ 2.5 
18 ~01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 
19 MDB·lOOB2100 NEEDLE DBXI #21 
20 110-92301 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE 
21 1!0-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK 
22 Bl511-543-BBA HINGED PRESSER FOOT ASM. 

NOTE Cl1ila) #01. ... FOR JE 

-17-

t ':1 '). f ___ . ____ _9~y- _ ----------
9YY '1Yt· 'J 9~ 1 
.r;9;;J( ~ ~7'J1 H (l) 
{HYNa<· • 1 
,y:j;• IJ 1 
tti f3·t~l\' * I 
Hf31J5' 7~ l 
1H:I·5' ,. t. (I) 

7-A 11-TIN (HA) 1 
f3'Jtj 9>7 ,. t. 1 
}\ 9 t· - )'Ji)t~~ I 
,y;j;•- {~y:tf{ 1 
t~ ~· x Jf!l:r H l 
,y,t; H l 
t79'' H l 
77~7393- f3-t1t'1 1 
ip'J2if v ?~ 1 
t7~l'· l/8-44 L~2.5 1 
r•9 134 130 I 
,y DBXI #21 I 
f3'Jt7 YY? ,r;· t-il'! I 
tn ,. t'llt 1 
,. 2'Jt':r ?~ c"Y'~~. -v ''~l 1 

JE/1l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8500A 

DDL-8500A ~Jllgjllif, 

1 2 

8 

~------- ----,,j 
i ~ ' 

i ~ ~ f 
I 11 10 9 L ___________ _ 

229-40506 FEED DI.IIL 
2 Bl613-012-!00 FEED DOG I 
3 B9117-552-AOO BOBBIN 
4 BII09-0!2-!0B THROAT PLATE (!) 
5 110-92558 ll~ND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
6 BI505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T 
7 MDA-!OOB0900 NEEDLE DAN! 119 
8 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM. 
9 D3128-555-DOO TAKE-UP SPRING 

10 Jl31ll-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 
II D3129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 
12 #OJ MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE I 34 Nll65 

NOTE (i1~c) i±Ol. ... FOR JE 

-18-

4 5 

Ji?W 1tl~ 1 
M9.,. I 1 *' t• '; 1 
T•91) I 1 
tt.rn· ~A o~J I 
tt~ f3-t1o· ~ I 
o9 DAN! II 9 1 
1~f31J} 7~ I 
1H9". 1 (I) 
1~f3-J ;j;• -~·1 (l) 
1H3>7:W i (1) 
h9 7~)11 134 Nll65 1 

JEJ!l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO {:;'GE REF PART NO ~I.GE l!F ~$ 1":{ NO o''Mtf 1l( NO .?"1ft NO ~ffr 

' : B1109-012-IOB 2 46 SD-0490261-SP 15 23 TA-0850604-RO 2 5 229-06002 6 3 1 B11G9-012-IOB 18 4 SD-0720331-SP 8 13 I TA-1250406-RO 2 39 229-06101 6 2 B!109-552-000 2 53 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 TA-1250705-RO 2 6 229·06200 6 8 B1109-555-ROB 17 13 SE-4301041-SR 12 21 TA-2000502-RO 2 10 229-06309 6 10 Bll14-012-000 17 3 SK-3412000-SC 15 11 TA-2101002-RO 2 11 229-06457 6 4 B1213-552-000-A 17 15 SK-3412000-SC 15 30 229-06507 6 6 BI305-012-0AO 6 14 SL-4030851-SF 12 18 1'/P-0450826-SC 15 12 229-07000 8 29 81306-155-0AO 6 16 SM-4051405-SE 16 12 1'/P-0450826-SC 15 31 229-07109 8 33 B!306-155-0BO 6 13 SII-6061610-SC 16 6 I'IP-0480856-SP lO 57 229-07208 8 28 Bl306-155-0CO 6 12 Sli-8061010-TP 10 67 1'/P-0501016-SD 15 10 229-07307 8 30 Bl307-155-0AO 6 19 S!I-8061050-TP 10 66 1'/P-1702600-SO 16 19 229-07406 8 27 B1307-155-0BO 6 18 SM-8063012-TR 14 13 WS-0510002-KN 16 16 229-07505 8 24 B1308-155-0AO 6 21 SM-9061203-SE 14 22 229-07604 8 25 81403-553-000 17 10 SM-9061853-SR 14 14 100-04109 2 52 229-07703 8 26 81408-552-000 4 8 SM-9062053-SR 14 II 110-00619 2 9 229-07802 8 l Bl419-553-000 17 11 SS-2110920-TP 2 36 110-01500 2 22 229-08008 8 10 
1 B1505-227-TOO-A 18 6 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 I 10-05204 4 7 229-08156 8 5 1 &1505-552-000-A l7 5 SS-4110515-SP 15 15 110-06509 g 7 229-08305 8 16 ' B15li-543-BBA 17 22 SS-4110915-SP 6 33 I 110-08604 10 26 229-08552 8 " BJ521-555-000 8 2 SS-4120615-SP 2 19 1!0-08703 10 25 229-08800 8 1~ t 

B1524-012-0BA 8 20 SS-4120615-SP 2 20 110-10410 10 20 229-08909 8 1i I 
B1613-012-AOO 10 33 SS-4120615-SP 12 6 1!0-18108 8 23 229-09006 8 15 B1613-012-IOO 10 59 SS-4120915-SP 2 7 110-18306 8 21 229-10004 4 18 
B1613-012-!00 18 2 SS-4120915-SP 2 40 110-23017 14 2 229-10053 4 16 I BJ6l3-555-HOO 17 14 SS-4120915-SP 6 28 110-24015 14 " 229-10103 4 34 ' ! 81636-581-COO 10 52 SS-4120915-SP 6 34 l!0-24l06 14 8 229-10202 10 12 

! B1830-127 -OAO 6 24 SS-4121415-SP 15 9 110-24205 14 15 229-10350 10 43 
Bl837-012-0AO 6 42 SS-4150915-SP 12 4 I 110-24510 14 10 229-l0459 10 27 
B1903-552-000 4 9 SS-4150915-SP 12 l3 110-24700 14 3 229-10806 10 zs 1 l\1905-541-BOO 4 6 SS-6060210-SP 2 44 110-28008 2 35 229-10905 10 24 
B3111-126-000 18 10 SS-6060320-SP 17 17 110-39062 4 5 229-11002 10 40 
B3114-232-000 17 1 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 110-39070 4 4 229-11101 10 13 
B3118-552-EOQ 2 34 SS-6090620-SP 10 14 110-47057 14 1 229-11309 10 22 
B9117-552-AOO 18 3 SS-6090620-SP 10 30 ll0-47107 14 4 229-11408 10 1 

SS-6090620-SP 10 41 110-73558 17 6 229-11507 10 2 
CM-3002000-Bl 2 49 SS-6090650-SP 4 19 110-73756 IS 8 229-ll606 10 4 
CM-3002000-01 2 48 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 110-91006 17 8 229-ll705 10 5 i CM-3002001-A1 2 51 SS-6090670-TP 10 3 !10-91204 17 9 229-ll804 10 7 
CM-3002001-01 2 50 SS-6090910-SP 8 32 

' 
110-91303 17 4 229-11903 10 10 

CQ-2520000-00 12 10 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 110-91600 17 2 229-12000 10 9 
SS·6ll0610-TP 2 38 110-91659 17 1 229-12109 10 8 

D3128-555-DOO 18 9 SS-6111010-TP 12 28 110-91709 17 12 229-12257 10 19 
D3129-555-DOO 18 11 SS-6121860-SP 10 11 110-91907 17 21 229-12406 10 17 

SS-6661110-SP 4 17 110-92301 17 20 229-12604 10 64 
MC-2005006-50 18 12 SS-6700710-SH 14 5 110-92459 17 16 229-12703 10 28 
MC-2005009-00 6 44 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 110-92558 18 5 229-12802 10 65 
MC-2005013-00 17 18 SS-7081310-SP 15 24 111-41108 6 43 229-12901 10 39 ' 
MDA -1 OOI\0900 18 7 SS-7091110-SP 8 8 180-77503 2 47 229-13008 10 51 
MDB-10081400 6 11 SS-7110350-SP 15 19 229-13008 10 60 

l MDB-10082100 17 19 SS-7110510-SP 10 37 229-00401 2 8 229-13156 10 55 
SS-7110540-SP 2 55 229-00609 2 18 229-13206 10 31 

NM-6050001-SE 16 13 SS-7110740-TP 10 53 229-00757 2 4 229-13354 10 35 
NM-605000 1-SE 16 17 SS-7111120-SP 10 69 l 229-01003 2 45 229-13701 10 38 
NM-6060001-SE 14 12 SS-7120770-SH 10 6 229-01201 2 42 229-13800 10 58 l 
Nll-6160511-SE 16 18 SS-7121410-TP 10 44 229-01250 2 41 229-15003 10 15 ' 
NS-6680410-SP 10 42 SS-7121410-TP 10 56 229-01300 2 43 229-15151 lO 45 

SS-7121610-SP 10 46 229-01409 6 l 229-15201 10 48 
RC-0150001-KP 10 32 SS-7681650-TP 4 14 229-02159 2 I 229-15300 10 68 
RC-0150001-KP 10 54 SS-8090670-SP 2 32 229-02209 2 2 229-16001 6 31 

1 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-8110410-TP 6 37 229-02605 2 54 229-16100 6 35 
' RE-0500000-KO 8 6 SS-8110510-SP 15 25 229-03009 4 31 229-16308 6 27 

RE-0500000-KO 8 9 SS-8!50710-SP 2 33 229-03108 4 15 229-16407 6 32 
RE-0500000-KO 8 11 SS-8150710-SP 10 29 229-03157 4 10 229-16506 6 40 
RE-0500000-KO 8 17 SS-8151150-SP 4 I 229-03207 4 25 229-16555 6 38 I 
RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-8151550-SP 4 30 229-03306 4 27 229-15605 6 39 ' 
RE-0500000-KO 10 21 SS-8660610-TP 4 12 229-03405 4 20 229-17058 6 36 ' 
RE-1000000-KO 14 9 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 229-03504 4 21 229-17157 6 29 
R0-0291801-00 4 33 SS-8660610-TP 10 50 229-03702 4 28 229-19203 4 3 

I R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-8550610-TP 10 62 229-03900 4 32 229-19559 4 2 
R0-044240 1-00 4 13 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 229-04007 4 26 229-20003 8 22 
R0-0781901-00 10 63 SS-8660810-TP 6 17 229-04155 4 23 229-20201 8 18 
R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 229-04155 10 49 229-20409 8 19 
R0-1 082401-00 14 6 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 229-04155 10 61 229-20508 2 21 ' 
R0-1952401-00 12 2 SS-8660810-TP 8 31 229-05004 6 23 229-20607 2 37 

SS-8681650-TP 4 11 229-05103 6 25 229-20706 2 17 
SD-0380552-SL 2 16 229-05202 6 26 229-20805 6 7 

I 1 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N u M E R I c A L I N D E X 0 F p A R T s "*51 
PAKI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF I PA.TI KO TJiii: REF PA.ir ~0 PAGE REF 

"* 1~ NO £1ft i'l. );0 r?,~..:. ~c E'ift N NO 

229-21209 2 29 1 229-45356 2 23 
229-21308 2 24 
229-21407 2 25 
229-21506 2 28 
229-21605 2 30 
229-21704 2 26 
229-21803 2 27 
229-23007 12 19 
229-23056 12 16 
229-23205 12 22 
229-23304 12 17 
229-23403 12 24 
229-23502 12 26 
229-23601 12 25 
229-23700 12 20 
229-23809 12 23 
229-23908 12 27 
229-24005 12 29 
229-24153 12 8 
229-24302 12 9 
229-24401 12 3 
229-24500 12 11 
229-24609 12 5 
229-24708 12 1 
229-24807 12 12 
229-24906 12 14 
229-25002 12 15 
229-25101 12 7 
229-27206 4 29 
229-27305 15 27 
229-27354 15 13 
229-27404 15 28 
229-27602 15 29 
229-28105 15 22 
229-28303 15 21 
229-28402 15 20 
229-28501 15 14 
229-28709 15 26 
229-28808 15 18 
229-28907 15 16 
229-29004 15 17 
229-30309 16 [4 
229-30358 16 1 
229-30408 16 lD 
229-30507 16 9 
229-30705 16 7 
229-30804 16 5 
229-30903 16 4 
229-31000 16 3 
229-31109 16 2 
229-31208 16 15 
229-31307 16 II 
229-31406 16 8 
229-3i703 14 23 
229-32503 2 13 

1 229-32552 2 12 
229-32602 2 14 
229-32701 2 15 
229-32909 6 41 
229-33402 15 2 
229-33451 15 1 
229-33501 15 3 
229-33600 15 5 
229-33659 15 4 
229-33758 15 6 
229-33907 !5 7 
229-34004 15 8 
229-34202 14 20 
229-34251 14 16 
229-34301 14 21 
229-34400 14 19 
229-34509 14 17 
229-3.;608 14 18 
229-40506 18 l 
229-4!306 lO 36 
229-45307 2 31 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKl CORPORATION 
tEJIL '*d.>, ;::~:~r<l: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

~.:: (/)1\--:~ 11 A r 11ill'i.i>all:a(J)t.::d>71!ft.t < l!l!:a!'t .;.lj:tJCl> ~J £ 't. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

~.: (J)J\-•:t 1} A r ,;t, 1996~12F.l J3t~(J)iSi.lbtt~l'-Uit L.t.: 't (J)l'T. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the proouct specifications as of December 1996. 

97 • 05 Printed in Japan W 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




